

## lyengar® Yoga Sussex



## 30<sup>th</sup> Celebrating 30 Years! Membership Form - 1<sup>st</sup> April 2023 to 31<sup>st</sup> March 2024

Iyengar Yoga Sussex was established in 1993 for the purpose of promoting, educating and maintaining the standard of Yoga as defined by BKS Iyengar, in Sussex. Brian Ingram (Chairman), Randall Evans (Membership Secretary), and the IYS committee wish you a warm welcome to our growing yoga community.

## I wish to join or renew my membership to IYS with payment of £18 for the year 2022/23.

Your membership will be valid for one year, from the 1<sup>st</sup> of April, 2023 to the 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2024.

**New members:** Please complete all parts of this form and return by email or post to my address: **Randall Evans**, **48 Grover Avenue**, **Lancing**, **West Sussex**, **BN15 9RQ**. You will receive your receipt by email. If you do require a paper receipt *you must include a self addressed stamped envelope with your application form*.

**Renewing membership:** Send me by email or post any changes to your contact information at randallevans1@gmail.com and your payment method from the options below.

<ul> <li>□ Payment by bank transfer: Name: Iyengar Yoga Sussex, Bank: Co-op Bank, Sort 08 92 99 acct. 65675373</li> <li>□ Payment through IYUK website: Choose Iyengar Yoga Sussex as your member group and pay £18 on their website. I will be notified by IYUK of your choice and send you an acknowledgement letter by email.</li> <li>□ Payment by cheque: Make your cheque payable to "IYS" and post it with your completed form to my address</li> </ul>							
				Please print clearly. If paying on line you can email your information.			
				Surname	First Name_		
Address							
Post Code1	Гel no						
Email Address							
I am joining/renewing my membership to IYS as an: I	lyengar Yoga S	<b>tudent</b> □ as	an <b>Iyengar Yoga Teacher</b> $\Box$ .				
To be a <b>Teacher Member</b> of IYS you must also be Teacher Member of IY(UK) in good standing. This includes the following: 1. An Iyengar Yoga teaching certificate 2. A Certification Trademark Licence (CM) 3. Full teacher membership of IY(UK). IYS Teacher members are granted use of our website in the form of an account for promotion of personal classes and workshops taught in Sussex.							
Data on IYS members such as address details are kept on a computer. Lists will not be sent to organisations outside the IYS and its parent body IY(UK).							
To receive our News Letter and the lyengar Yoga	News we need	your signed	consent.				
I wish to receive the <u>IYS News Letter</u> I prefer to receive the <u>IYS News Letter</u> by I wish to receive <u>Iyengar Yoga News</u> from IY(UK) Note: The IYN will be posted to you directly from IY(UK)	YES 🛘	POST	вотн 🗖				
Signed	_Date						

## Benefits of joining lyengar Yoga in Sussex (IYS):

- Local IYS events at reduced prices
- Automatic membership of IY(UK) our national lyengar Yoga organisation
- IYS newsletters & lyengar Yoga News, a national publication which is published twice a year
- Advanced booking information for national IY(UK) conventions
- IY teacher members account on the IYS Website for promoting classes and workshops
- The opportunity to make friends with other lyengar yoga practitioners